Docket No.: KUB-010US 09-18-2000 FORM PTO-1595 /Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) OOPatent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101458537 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Masanori Kubota 2) Ayako Kubota Name: Kubota Research Associates Inc. 3) Munetaka Kubota Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 100 Hobson Drive ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Hockessin State: DE ZIP: 19707 □ Other Execution Date: 1) July 28, 2000; 2) & 3) July 20, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/625,335 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Costas S. Krikelis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Ratner & Prestia Street Address: 209 Webster, 3411 Silverside Road 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 7228 18-0350 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19803 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 97:4/2000 JJALLAH2 00000181 09625335 40.00 OF 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tradition Vall

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Costas S. Krikelis Manual Adjusts

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0054

August 23, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by MASANORI KUBOTA, AYAKO KUBOTA, and MUNETAKA KUBOTA (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), all residing at: 100 HOBSON DRIVE, HOCKESSIN, DELAWARE 19707, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented EXPOSURE SYSTEM FOR RECORDING MEDIA as set fourth in an application for U.S. Letters Patent, whose serial application number is indicated below; and

WHEREAS, KUBOTA RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 100 HOBSON DRIVE, HOCKESSIN, DELAWARE 19707 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0055 procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Further more, the said assignors authorize COSTAS S. KRIKELIS, our patent attorney, to insert below the serial number and awarded filing date of the aforementioned United States application hereinabove referred to, after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office.

Date 1/25/0 Signature of Inventor 1/25/0 Signature of Inventor: MASANORI KUBOTA	
Date 7/20/00 Signature of Inventor Lyako Kubo La Name of Inventor: AYAKO KUBOTA	
Date 7/20/00 Signature of Inventor Munetaka Kullota Name of Inventor: MUNETAKA KUBOTA	
The application referred to above was filed with the United States Patent Office on	his
Costas S. Krikelis Attorney for applicants	

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0056